An employee other than permanent shall be paid a fixed 
remuneration as fixed by the Executive Body but which shall not be 
more than the pay of a permanent employee of the same cadre 

7(b). Accountant, if any, shall be required to furnish a security 
bond for an amount of Rs. 25000/- (Rupees Twenty five thousand) 
before they are appointed as such on the staff of the Council. 

Provided that Executive Committee may increase the security bond 
amount from time to time as per the circumstances which it deems 
fit and proper”. 

12. As per Rule 7 of the Service Rules the Executive Committee is